RESOLUTION NO. 517

A GROUP SELF-INSURANCE RESOLUTION TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE OF OREGON WORKERS' COMPENSATION DEPARTMENT AS A PREREQUISITE TO BECOME A MEMBER OF THE CIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION SELF-INSURED GROUP.

Effective July 1, 1993, the City of Stayton agrees to be liable for the payment of any compensation due subject workers of the City of Stayton or other amounts due to the Oregon Workers' Compensation Department under ORS Chapter 656 incurred by the City of Stayton. Further, the City of Stayton understands and agrees that should the City of Stayton terminate from the group, that the City of Stayton will continue to be liable for the payment of any compensation due its subject workers and other amounts due the Workers' Compensation Department when such compensation and other amounts arise out of a period when the City of Stayton was a member of the group.

Adopted by the Stayton City Council the 21st day of June 1993.

Date: 6-2-2-9-3 BY:

Willimer VAN VLEET, Mayor

Date: 6 - 22 - 93

ATTEST:

W. KINNEY, Orty Administrator

RESOLUTION NO. 517 Workers' Compensation Department Requirement for CIS Self-Insurance Group Page 1 of 1